

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 9669 of 2026

=====

SHEIKH SALIM SHEKHBABU
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR DEVARSH P PANDYA(12986) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 08/07/2026

ORDER

Not before this Court.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 31